
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034627-2022 

Tender

Renewable technology and solid fuel heating systems

East Midlands Housing Group

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-034627

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038b68  

Published 7 December 2022, 12:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Midlands Housing Group

Memorial House, Whitwick Business Park,

Stenson Road, Coalville, Leicestershire

LE67 4JP

Contact

Sharron Ansell

Email

sharron.ansell@emhgroup.org.uk

Telephone

+44 7929844785

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034627-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034627-2022
mailto:sharron.ansell@emhgroup.org.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

National registration number

30476R

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.emhgroup.org.uk/about-emh-group

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/99138

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=57943&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=57943&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

https://www.emhgroup.org.uk/about-emh-group
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/99138
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=57943&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=57943&B=UK


Page 3 to 9

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Renewable technology and solid fuel heating systems

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50720000 - Repair and maintenance services of central heating

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract will be to provide a range of services for systems in properties owned and / or
managed by the above, including: Air source heat pumps Ground source heat pumps
Mechanical heat recovery units Solid fuel heating systems Solar thermal and solar PV
Pressurised cylinders (unvented) Electrical boilers Rainwater recovery units Any other types
of renewable energy heating systems These services will include: Periodical servicing
Reactive repairs Ad-hoc replacement (outside of any planned maintenance programme)

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39715200 - Heating equipment



Page 4 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Main site or place of performance

East Midlands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract will be to provide a range of services for systems in properties owned and / or
managed by the above, including: Air source heat pumps Ground source heat pumps
Mechanical heat recovery units Solid fuel heating systems Solar thermal and solar PV
Pressurised cylinders (unvented) Electrical boilers Rainwater recovery units Any other types
of renewable energy heating systems These services will include: Periodical servicing
Reactive repairs Ad-hoc replacement (outside of any planned maintenance programme)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

72

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 5 to 9

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As per the tender documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As per the tender documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure



Page 6 to 9

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 31 March 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Place

EU Supply Tender Box



Page 7 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East Midlands Housing Group

Memorial House, Whitwick Business Park, Stenson Road, Coalville

Leicestershire

LE67 4JP

Email

procurement@emhgroup.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1530276000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.emhgroup.org.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

East Midlands Housing Group

Memorial House, Whitwick Business Park, Stenson Road, Coalville

Leicestershire

LE67 4JP

mailto:procurement@emhgroup.org.uk
https://www.emhgroup.org.uk/


Page 8 to 9

Email

procurement@emhgroup.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1530276000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.emhgroup.org.uk/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

East Midlands Housing Group

Memorial House, Whitwick Business Park, Stenson Road, Coalville

Leicestershire

LE67 4JP

Email

procurement@emhgroup.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1530276000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.emhgroup.org.uk/

mailto:procurement@emhgroup.org.uk
https://www.emhgroup.org.uk/
mailto:procurement@emhgroup.org.uk
https://www.emhgroup.org.uk/


Page 9 to 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-17T19:21:54+0100
	TCPDF




